

17 Misc DJ 1165/25  
MOHD. AFTAB ALAM (FAR) Vs. UNKNOWN  
FIR No.450/ 25  
PS NFC

08.12.2025

Present: None.

An application has been filed by IO for extension of one week's time for filing of DAR.

Heard. Allowed.

One week's extension is given from today. Put up for **23.01.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.12.2025(s)