

17 Misc DJ 1165/25

MOHD. AFTAB ALAM (FAR) Vs. UNKNOWN (450/ 25 NFC)
23.01.2026

Present: None.

Despite seeking extension of time for filing DAR , no DAR has been filed. The accident pertains to 26.10.2025 and statutory period for filing of DAR expires on 26.01.2026.

Accordingly, notice be issued to the IO as well as SHO through DCP for filing DAR on **27.01.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/23.01.2026