

18 Misc DJ 1165/25  
MOHD. AFTAB ALAM (FAR) Vs. UNKNOWN (450/ 25  
NFC)

24.02.2026

Present: None.

Despite seeking extension of time on two occasions, IO has not filed the DAR. In fact, an application has been moved by the IO through Naib Court seeking further extension for filing DAR. It is seen that the accident pertains to 26.10.2025 and the statutory period for filing DAR already expired on 26.01.2026. Repeated request of the IO in seeking extension of time reflect a casual and careless attitude without any intention to comply with his own undertaking. Such a request is thus disallowed.

Let BWs in sum of Rs.2000/- be issued against the IO. Explanation also be sought from concerned SHO in steps taken by him for ensuring timely filing of DAR. Such explanation be forwarded through DCP. DCP is also directed to initiate necessary action against the IO an file report.

Matter be put up on **13.03.2026**.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO/DCP for compliance.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/24.02.2026